

Sicherheitsdokument für das Aufgusskübel-Set aus Kiefernholz – 4 Liter mit Kelle

Produkteigenschaften und Zusammensetzung:

- **Material:** Hochwertiges Kiefernholz mit sichtbarer Holzmaserung
- **Inklusive:** Saunakübel mit Kunststoffeinsatz, Aufgusskelle, Thermo-Hygrometer und Sanduhr
- **Fassungsvermögen:** 4 Liter
- **Hitzebeständigkeit:** Geeignet für den Einsatz in der Sauna
- **Zusätzliche Ausstattung:** Robustes Hanfrageseil, 15-Minuten-Sanduhr, 2-in-1 Thermo-Hygrometer

Sicherheits- und Gebrauchshinweise:

1. Vermeidung von Überhitzung:

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Saunakübel aus reichlich Abstand zu stark erhitzten Saunasteinen sowie anderen Hitzequellen platzieren ist, um Verformungen oder Verfärbungen zu vermeiden.

- **Das Thermo-Hygrometer sollte verwendet werden, um Temperatur und Luftfeuchtigkeit in sicheren, saunabereiten Bereichen zu halten.**

2. Feuchtigkeitsschutz:

- Der innenliegende Einsatz schützt das Holz vor konstantem Kontakt mit Wasser.

Verwenden Sie den Kunststoffeinsatz ordnungsgemäß, um Schäden am Kiefernholz zu verhindern.

- **Sorgen Sie dafür, dass der Eimer nach Gebrauch gut getrocknet wird, um die Langlebigkeit zu gewährleisten.**

3. Transport- und Lagerungshinweise:

- Der Eimer ist mit einem stabilen Hanfrageseil ausgestattet. **Nutzen Sie dieses Seil, um den Saunakübel sicher zu transportieren.**
- Lagern Sie das gesamte Set an einem trockenen Ort außerhalb der Sauna, wenn es nicht in Gebrauch ist.

4. Verwendung des Aufgusskübel-Sets:

- Die ergonomische Holzkelle ermöglicht ein gleichmäßiges und kontrolliertes Aufgießen. **Vermeiden Sie das Überfüllen der Kelle, um ungewolltes Ausschütten zu verhindern.**
- **Verwenden Sie die Sanduhr zur genauen Messung der Aufgusszeiten, um die Sicherheit der Saunagänger zu gewährleisten.**

5. Montage- und Installationshinweise:

- Das Thermo-Hygrometer und die Sanduhr sind für die Wandmontage vorgesehen. **Stellen Sie sicher, dass sie sicher und fest montiert sind, bevor die Sauna in Betrieb genommen wird.**

Wartung und Pflege:

- **Regelmäßige Reinigung des Kunststoffeinsatzes und der Holzkelle wird empfohlen,**

um Schimmelbildung und unangenehme Gerüche zu vermeiden.

- **Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Struktur des Kiefernholzes auf Risse oder andere aufgetretene Schäden**, die den Gebrauch beeinflussen könnten.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung:

- Die Holzkomponenten des Sets können umweltgerecht entsorgt werden. **Beachten Sie dabei die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von Holzprodukten.**

Zusammenfassung:

Dieses Saunazubehör-Set vereint Funktionalität mit einer klassischen Optik und sichert einen komfortablen und kontrollierten Saunagang. **Achten Sie stets auf die Einhaltung der Sicherheitshinweise, um eine optimale Nutzung und lange Lebensdauer des Produkts zu gewährleisten.**

Safety Document for the Pine Wood Infusion Bucket Set – 4 Liters with Ladle

Product Features and Composition:

- Material: High-quality pine wood with visible grain
- Includes: Sauna bucket with plastic liner, pouring ladle, thermo-hygrometer, and hourglass
- Capacity: 4 liters
- Heat resistance: Suitable for use in the sauna
- Additional features: Sturdy hemp carrying rope, 15-minute hourglass, 2-in-1 thermo-hygrometer

Safety and Usage Instructions:

1. Preventing Overheating:

- Make sure to place the sauna bucket well away from very hot sauna stones and other heat sources to prevent warping or discoloration.
- Use the thermo-hygrometer to maintain safe temperature and humidity levels in the sauna area.

2. Moisture Protection:

- The inner liner protects the wood from constant contact with water. Use the plastic liner properly to prevent damage to the pine wood.
- Make sure the bucket is thoroughly dried after use to ensure its longevity.

3. Transport and Storage Instructions:

- The bucket is equipped with a sturdy hemp carrying rope. Use this rope to safely transport the sauna bucket.
- Store the entire set in a dry place outside the sauna when not in use.

4. Using the Aufguss Bucket Set:

- The ergonomic wooden ladle allows for even and controlled pouring. Avoid overfilling the ladle to prevent accidental spills.
- Use the hourglass to accurately measure the infusion times to ensure the safety of sauna users.

5. Assembly and Installation Instructions:

- The thermo-hygrometer and the hourglass are designed for wall mounting. Make sure they are securely and firmly mounted before putting the sauna into operation.

Maintenance and Care:

- We recommend regularly cleaning the plastic insert and the wooden scoop to prevent mold growth and unpleasant odors.
- Regularly inspect the pine wood for cracks or other damage that could affect its use.

Disposal Instructions:

- The wooden components of the set can be disposed of in an environmentally responsible manner. Please follow local regulations regarding the disposal of wood products.

Summary:

This sauna accessory set combines functionality with a classic look and ensures a comfortable and controlled sauna experience. Always follow the safety instructions to ensure optimal use and a long service life for the product.

Fiche de sécurité relative au kit de seau à infusion en bois de pin – 4 litres avec louche

Caractéristiques et composition du produit :

- Matériau : bois de pin de haute qualité avec veinage apparent
- Contenu : seau de sauna avec insert en plastique, louche à infusion, thermo-hygromètre et sablier
- Capacité : 4 litres
- Résistance à la chaleur : adapté à une utilisation dans le sauna
- Équipement supplémentaire : corde de transport robuste en chanvre, sablier de 15 minutes, thermo-hygromètre 2-en-1

Consignes de sécurité et d'utilisation :

1. Prévention de la surchauffe :

- Veuillez à placer le seau de sauna à une distance suffisante des pierres de sauna très chaudes ainsi que de toute autre source de chaleur afin d'éviter toute déformation ou décoloration.
- Il convient d'utiliser un thermo-hygromètre pour maintenir la température et l'humidité à des niveaux sûrs et adaptés au sauna.

2. Protection contre l'humidité :

- L'insert intérieur protège le bois d'un contact constant avec l'eau. Utilisez correctement l'insert en plastique afin d'éviter d'endommager le bois de pin.
- Veuillez à bien faire sécher le seau après utilisation afin d'en garantir la longévité.

3. Consignes de transport et de rangement :

- Le seau est muni d'une corde de transport solide en chanvre. Utilisez cette corde pour transporter le seau de sauna en toute sécurité.
- Rangez l'ensemble complet dans un endroit sec, à l'extérieur du sauna, lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

4. Utilisation du kit de seau à infusion :

- La louche ergonomique en bois permet un versement régulier et contrôlé. Évitez de trop remplir la louche afin d'empêcher tout déversement involontaire.
- Utilisez le sablier pour mesurer avec précision les temps d'arrosage, afin de garantir la sécurité des utilisateurs du sauna.

5. Consignes de montage et d'installation :

- Le thermo-hygromètre et le sablier sont destinés à être fixés au mur. Assurez-vous qu'ils sont bien fixés et solidement installés avant de mettre le sauna en service.

Entretien et maintenance :

- Il est recommandé de nettoyer régulièrement l'insert en plastique et la spatule en bois afin d'éviter la formation de moisissures et les odeurs désagréables.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du bois de pin afin de détecter d'éventuelles fissures ou autres dommages susceptibles d'affecter son utilisation.

Consignes d'élimination :

- Les éléments en bois du kit peuvent être éliminés dans le respect de l'environnement. Veuillez respecter les réglementations locales en vigueur concernant l'élimination des produits en bois.

Résumé :

Cet ensemble d'accessoires pour sauna allie fonctionnalité et esthétique classique, et garantit une séance de sauna confortable et maîtrisée. Veuillez à toujours respecter les consignes de sécurité afin d'assurer une utilisation optimale et une longue durée de vie du produit.

Scheda di sicurezza per il set di secchielli per infusioni in legno di pino – 4 litri con mestolo

Caratteristiche e composizione del prodotto:

- Materiale: legno di pino di alta qualità con venature a vista
- Inclusi: secchio per sauna con inserto in plastica, mestolo per infusione, termoigrometro e clessidra
- Capacità: 4 litri
- Resistenza al calore: adatto all'uso in sauna
- Dotazione aggiuntiva: robusta corda di trasporto in canapa, clessidra da 15 minuti, termoigrometro 2 in 1

Istruzioni di sicurezza e d'uso:

1. Prevenzione del surriscaldamento:

- Assicurarsi che il secchio per sauna sia posizionato a debita distanza dalle pietre della sauna molto calde e da altre fonti di calore, per evitare deformazioni o scolorimenti.
- Utilizzare il termoigrometro per mantenere la temperatura e l'umidità dell'aria entro livelli sicuri e adeguati alla sauna.

2. Protezione dall'umidità:

- L'inserto interno protegge il legno dal contatto costante con l'acqua. Utilizzate correttamente l'inserto in plastica per evitare danni al legno di pino.
- Assicurarsi che il secchio venga asciugato bene dopo l'uso per garantirne la durata nel tempo.

3. Istruzioni per il trasporto e lo stoccaggio:

- Il secchio è dotato di una robusta corda di trasporto in canapa. Utilizzate questa corda per trasportare il secchio da sauna in tutta sicurezza.
- Quando non viene utilizzato, conservate l'intero set in un luogo asciutto all'esterno della sauna.

4. Utilizzo del set per l'infusione:

- Il mestolo ergonomico in legno consente un'infusione uniforme e controllata. Evitate di riempire eccessivamente il mestolo per impedire fuoriuscite indesiderate.
- Utilizzate la clessidra per misurare con precisione i tempi di versamento, al fine di garantire la sicurezza dei frequentatori della sauna.

5. Istruzioni di montaggio e installazione:

- Il termoigrometro e la clessidra sono destinati al montaggio a parete. Assicurarsi che siano fissati in modo sicuro e saldo prima di mettere in funzione la sauna.

Manutenzione e cura:

- Si consiglia di pulire regolarmente l'inserto in plastica e la paletta in legno per evitare la formazione di muffa e odori sgradevoli.
- Controllare regolarmente la struttura del legno di pino per verificare la presenza di crepe o altri danni che potrebbero comprometterne l'uso.

Indicazioni per lo smaltimento:

- I componenti in legno del set possono essere smaltiti nel rispetto dell'ambiente. Si prega di attenersi alle normative locali in materia di smaltimento dei prodotti in legno.

Sintesi:

Questo set di accessori per sauna unisce la funzionalità a un design classico e garantisce un'esperienza confortevole e controllata nella sauna. Assicurarsi sempre di rispettare le istruzioni di sicurezza per garantire un utilizzo ottimale e una lunga durata del prodotto.

Ficha de seguridad del juego de cubos para infusiones de madera de pino – 4 litros con cucharón

Características y composición del producto:

- Material: madera de pino de alta calidad con veteado visible
- Incluye: cubo para sauna con inserto de plástico, cucharón para verter agua, termohigrómetro y reloj de arena
- Capacidad: 4 litros
- Resistencia al calor: apto para su uso en la sauna
- Accesorios adicionales: cuerda de transporte resistente de cáñamo, reloj de arena de 15 minutos, termohigrómetro 2 en 1

Instrucciones de seguridad y uso:

1. Prevención del sobrecalentamiento:

- Asegúrate de colocar el cubo de la sauna a una distancia suficiente de las piedras de la sauna muy calientes y de otras fuentes de calor, para evitar deformaciones o decoloraciones.
- Se debe utilizar el termohigrómetro para mantener la temperatura y la humedad del aire dentro de los límites seguros y adecuados para la sauna.

2. Protección contra la humedad:

- El inserto interior protege la madera del contacto constante con el agua. Utilice el inserto de plástico correctamente para evitar daños en la madera de pino.
- Asegúrese de que el cubo se seque bien después de su uso para garantizar su durabilidad.

3. Instrucciones de transporte y almacenamiento:

- El cubo está provisto de una cuerda de cáñamo resistente. Utilice esta cuerda para transportar el cubo de sauna de forma segura.
- Guarde todo el conjunto en un lugar seco fuera de la sauna cuando no lo utilice.

4. Uso del juego de cubos para verter agua:

- La cuchara ergonómica de madera permite verter el agua de forma uniforme y controlada. Evite llenar demasiado la cuchara para evitar derrames involuntarios.
- Utilice el reloj de arena para medir con precisión los tiempos de vertido y garantizar así la seguridad de los usuarios de la sauna.

5. Instrucciones de montaje e instalación:

- El termohigrómetro y el reloj de arena están diseñados para su montaje en la pared. Asegúrese de que estén bien fijados antes de poner en funcionamiento la sauna.

Mantenimiento y cuidados:

- Se recomienda limpiar periódicamente el inserto de plástico y la paleta de madera para evitar la aparición de moho y olores desagradables.
- Comprueba periódicamente el estado de la madera de pino para detectar posibles grietas u otros daños que puedan afectar a su uso.

Indicaciones para la eliminación de residuos:

- Los componentes de madera del juego pueden eliminarse de forma respetuosa con el medio ambiente. Para ello, respete la normativa local sobre la eliminación de productos de madera.

Resumen:

Este juego de accesorios para sauna combina la funcionalidad con un diseño clásico y garantiza una sesión de sauna cómoda y controlada. Respete siempre las instrucciones de seguridad para garantizar un uso óptimo y una larga vida útil del producto.

Документ за безопасност за комплекта с кофа за наkisване от борово дърво – 4 литра с черпак

Характеристики и състав на продукта:

- Материал: Висококачествена борови дървесина с видима дървесна текстура
- В комплекта: Кофа за сауна с пластмасова вложка, черпак за поливане, термохигрометър и пясъчен часовник
- Капацитет: 4 литра
- Топлоустойчивост: Подходящ за използване в сауна
- Допълнително оборудване: Здраво въже от коноп за носене, 15-минутен пясъчен часовник, термо-хигрометър 2 в 1

Указания за безопасност и употреба:

1. Избягване на прегряване:

- Уверете се, че кофата за сауна е поставена на достатъчно разстояние от силно нагнетите камъни в сауната, както и от други източници на топлина, за да се избегнат деформации или промени в цвета.
- Термохигрометърът трябва да се използва, за да се поддържат температурата и влажността на въздуха в безопасни, подходящи за сауна нива.

2. Защита от влага:

- Вътрешната вложка предпазва дървото от постоянен контакт с вода. Използвайте пластмасовата вложка по предназначение, за да предотвратите повреда на боровото дърво.
- Уверете се, че кофата е добре изсушена след употреба, за да се гарантира дълъг експлоатационен живот.

3. Указания за транспортиране и съхранение:

- Кофата е снабдена със здраво въже от коноп. Използвайте това въже, за да транспортирате кофата за сауна безопасно.
- Когато комплектът не се използва, съхранявайте го на сухо място извън сауната.

4. Начин на употреба на комплекта за поливане:

- Ергономичната дървена лъжица позволява равномерно и контролирано поливане. Избягвайте да препълвате лъжицата, за да предотвратите нежелано разливане.
- Използвайте пясъчния часовник за точно измерване на времето за заливане, за да гарантирате безопасността на посетителите на сауната.

5. Указания за монтаж и инсталиране:

- Термохигрометърът и пясъчният часовник са предназначени за монтаж на стена. Уверете се, че са монтирани надеждно и стабилно, преди да пуснете сауната в експлоатация.

Поддръжка и грижи:

- Препоръчва се редовно почистване на пластмасовата вложка и дървената лъжица,

за да се избегне образуването на мухъл и неприятни миризми.

- Редовно проверявайте структурата на боровото дърво за пукнатини или други възникнали повреди, които биха могли да повлияят на употребата.

Указания за изхвърляне:

- Дървените елементи от комплекта могат да бъдат изхвърлени по екологичен начин. При това спазвайте местните разпоредби за изхвърляне на дървени изделия.

Резюме:

Този комплект аксесоари за сауна съчетава функционалност с класически дизайн и осигурява комфортно и контролирано ползване на сауната. Винаги спазвайте указанията за безопасност, за да гарантирате оптимално използване и дълъг експлоатационен живот на продукта.

Bezpečnostní dokument k sadě na zalévání z borového dřeva – 4 litry s lžící

Vlastnosti a složení produktu:

- Materiál: Vysoce kvalitní borové dřevo s viditelnou strukturou
- Součástí balení: Saunová nádoba s plastovou vložkou, naběračka na vodu, termo-hygrometr a přesýpací hodiny
- Objem: 4 litry
- Tepelná odolnost: Vhodné pro použití v sauně
- Další vybavení: Robustní konopné nosné lano, 15minutové přesýpací hodiny, termo-hygrometr 2 v 1

Bezpečnostní pokyny a pokyny k použití:

1. Zamezení přehřátí:

- Ujistěte se, že je saunový kbelík umístěn v dostatečné vzdálenosti od silně zahřátých saunových kamenů i od jiných zdrojů tepla, aby nedošlo k jeho deformaci nebo změně barvy.
- K udržení teploty a vlhkosti vzduchu v bezpečných, pro saunu vhodných rozmezích by se měl používat termo-hygrometr.

2. Ochrana před vlhkostí:

- Vnitřní vložka chrání dřevo před trvalým kontaktem s vodou. Používejte plastovou vložku správným způsobem, abyste zabránili poškození borovicového dřeva.
- Po použití zajistěte, aby byl kbelík dobře vysušen, a zajistíte tak jeho dlouhou životnost.

3. Pokyny pro přepravu a skladování:

- Kbelík je vybaven pevným konopným nosným lanem. Toto lano použijte k bezpečné přepravě saunového kbelíku.
- Pokud sadu nepoužíváte, skladujte ji na suchém místě mimo saunu.

4. Použití sady na polévání:

- Ergonomická dřevěná naběračka umožňuje rovnoměrné a kontrolované polévání. Vyhněte se přeplnění naběračky, abyste zabránili nechtěnému rozlití.
- Používejte přesýpací hodiny k přesnému měření doby zalévání, abyste zajistili bezpečnost návštěvníků sauny.

5. Pokyny k montáži a instalaci:

- Termo-hygrometr a přesýpací hodiny jsou určeny k montáži na stěnu. Před uvedením sauny do provozu se ujistěte, že jsou bezpečně a pevně namontovány.

Údržba a péče:

- Doporučujeme pravidelně čistit plastovou vložku a dřevěnou lopatku, aby se zabránilo tvorbě plísní a vzniku nepříjemných pachů.
- Pravidelně kontrolujte strukturu borovicového dřeva, zda nevykazuje praskliny nebo jiné poškození, které by mohlo ovlivnit jeho používání.

Pokyny k likvidaci:

- Dřevěné součásti sady lze zlikvidovat ekologickým způsobem. Dodržujte přitom místní předpisy týkající se likvidace dřevěných výrobků.

Shrnutí:

Tato sada příslušenství do sauny spojuje funkčnost s klasickým vzhledem a zajišťuje pohodlný a kontrolovaný pobyt v sauně. Vždy dodržujte bezpečnostní pokyny, abyste zajistili optimální využití a dlouhou životnost výrobku.

Sikkerhedsdokument for sæt med hældekanne i fyrretræ – 4 liter med ske

Produktegenskaber og sammensætning:

- Materiale: Fyrretræ af høj kvalitet med synlig træårestruktur
- Inkluderet: Saunaspand med plastindsats, vandskovl, termo-hygrometer og sandur
- Rumindhold: 4 liter
- Varmebestandighed: Egnet til brug i saunaen
- Ekstra udstyr: Robust bæretov af hamp, 15-minutters sandur, 2-i-1 termo-hygrometer

Sikkerheds- og brugsanvisninger:

1. Undgå overophedning:

- Sørg for, at saunaspanden placeres i tilstrækkelig afstand fra stærkt opvarmede saunasten og andre varmekilder for at undgå deformationer eller misfarvning.
- Der bør anvendes et termo-hygrometer til at holde temperatur og luftfugtighed inden for sikre, sauna-egnede grænser.

2. Beskyttelse mod fugt:

- Den indvendige indsats beskytter træet mod konstant kontakt med vand. Brug plastindsatsen korrekt for at undgå skader på fyrretræet.
- Sørg for, at spanden tørres godt efter brug for at sikre en lang levetid.

3. Anvisninger vedrørende transport og opbevaring:

- Spanden er udstyret med et robust hampereb. Brug dette reb til at transportere saunaspanden sikkert.
- Opbevar hele sættet på et tørt sted uden for saunaen, når det ikke er i brug.

4. Brug af påfyldningssættet:

- Den ergonomiske træske gør det muligt at hælde vandet jævnt og kontrolleret. Undgå at fylde skeen for meget for at forhindre, at vandet spildes utilsigtet.
- Brug timeglasset til nøjagtig måling af påfyldningstiderne for at sikre saunagæsternes sikkerhed.

5. Monterings- og installationsvejledning:

- Termo-hygrometeret og timeglasset er beregnet til vægmontering. Sørg for, at de er monteret sikkert og fast, inden saunaen tages i brug.

Vedligeholdelse og pleje:

- Det anbefales at rengøre plastindsatsen og træskovlen regelmæssigt for at undgå skimmel og ubehagelige lugte.
- Kontroller regelmæssigt fyrretræets struktur for revner eller andre skader, der kan påvirke brugen.

Bemærkninger vedrørende bortskaffelse:

- Sættets trækomponenter kan bortskaffes på en miljøvenlig måde. Overhold de lokale regler for bortskaffelse af træprodukter.

Resumé:

Dette sæt med saunaudstyr forener funktionalitet med et klassisk design og sikrer en behagelig og kontrolleret saunaoplevelse. Sørg altid for at overholde sikkerhedsvejledningen for at sikre optimal brug og lang levetid for produktet.

Mäntypuusta valmistetun kaatokauhasetin – 4 litraa, mukana kauha – turvallisuusasiakirja

Tuotteen ominaisuudet ja koostumus:

- Materiaali: Korkealaatuista mäntypuuta, jossa näkyy puun syykuvio
- Sisältää: Saunakauhan, jossa on muovinen sisäosa, kaatokauhan, lämpö- ja kosteusmittarin sekä hiekkakellon
- Tilavuus: 4 litraa
- Lämmönkestävyys: Sopii käytettäväksi saunassa
- Lisävarusteet: Kestävä hamppukantoköysi, 15 minuutin hiekkakello, 2-in-1-lämpö- ja kosteusmittari

Turvallisuus- ja käyttöohjeet:

1. Ylikuumenemisen välttäminen:

- Varmista, että saunakauha on sijoitettu riittävän kauas voimakkaasti kuumenevista saunakivistä ja muista lämmönlähteistä, jotta vältetään muodonmuutokset tai värimuutokset.
- Lämpö- ja kosteusmittaria tulisi käyttää lämpötilan ja ilmankosteuden pitämiseksi turvallisilla, saunaan sopivilla tasoilla.

2. Kosteussuoja:

- Sisäpuolella oleva muovisisäkke suojaa puuta jatkuvalta kosketukselta veden kanssa. Käytä muovisisäkettä ohjeiden mukaisesti, jotta mäntypuuhun ei tule vaurioita.
- Varmista, että ämpäri kuivataan hyvin käytön jälkeen, jotta sen kestävyys säilyy.

3. Kuljetus- ja säilytysohjeet:

- Ämpäriin kuuluu tukeva hamppuköysi. Käytä tätä köyttä saunakaukalon turvalliseen kuljettamiseen.
- Säilytä koko sarja kuivassa paikassa saunan ulkopuolella, kun sitä ei käytetä.

4. Aufguss-astiasarjan käyttö:

- Ergonomisen puukauhan avulla kaataminen sujuu tasaisesti ja hallitusti. Vältä kauhan ylitäyttämistä, jotta vesi ei valu ulos tahattomasti.
- Käytä hiekkakelloa kaatoaikojen tarkkaan mittaamiseen saunojien turvallisuuden varmistamiseksi.

5. Asennus- ja käyttöohjeet:

- Lämpö- ja kosteusmittari sekä hiekkakello on tarkoitettu seinäasennukseen. Varmistakaa, että ne on asennettu turvallisesti ja tukevasti, ennen kuin sauna otetaan käyttöön.

Huolto ja hoito:

- Muoviosan ja puisen kauhan säännöllistä puhdistamista suositellaan homeen muodostumisen ja epämiellyttävien hajujen ehkäisemiseksi.
- Tarkista säännöllisesti männynpuun rakenne halkeamien tai muiden vaurioiden varalta, jotka saattaisivat vaikuttaa tuotteen käyttöön.

Hävittämistä koskevia ohjeita:

- Sarjan puuosat voidaan hävittää ympäristöä säästäen. Noudata tässä yhteydessä paikallisia puutuotteiden hävittämistä koskevia määräyksiä.

Yhteenveto:

Tämä saunatarvikesarja yhdistää käytännöllisyyden klassiseen ulkonäköön ja takaa mukavan ja hallitun saunakäynnin. Noudata aina turvallisuusohjeita, jotta tuote toimii parhaalla mahdollisella tavalla ja kestää pitkään.

Έγγραφο ασφαλείας για το σετ κάδου εγχύσεων από ξύλο πεύκου – 4 λίτρα με κουτάλα

Χαρακτηριστικά και σύνθεση προϊόντος:

- Υλικό: Ξύλο πεύκου υψηλής ποιότητας με ορατή ξυλοστοιχία
- Περιλαμβάνονται: Κάδος σάουνας με πλαστικό ένθετο, κουτάλα για ρίψη νερού, θερμο-υγρόμετρο και κλεψύδρα
- Χωρητικότητα: 4 λίτρα
- Αντοχή στη θερμότητα: Κατάλληλο για χρήση στη σάουνα
- Πρόσθετος εξοπλισμός: Ανθεκτικό σχοινί μεταφοράς από κάνναβη, κλεψύδρα 15 λεπτών, θερμο-υγρόμετρο 2 σε 1

Οδηγίες ασφαλείας και χρήσης:

1. Αποφυγή υπερθέρμανσης:

- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι ο κάδος της σάουνας βρίσκεται σε επαρκή απόσταση από τις πολύ καυτές πέτρες της σάουνας, καθώς και από άλλες πηγές θερμότητας, προκειμένου να αποφευχθούν παραμορφώσεις ή αποχρωματισμοί.
- Χρησιμοποιήστε το θερμο-υγρόμετρο για να διατηρήσετε τη θερμοκρασία και την υγρασία σε ασφαλή επίπεδα, κατάλληλα για τη σάουνα.

2. Προστασία από την υγρασία:

- Το εσωτερικό ένθετο προστατεύει το ξύλο από τη συνεχή επαφή με το νερό.
- Χρησιμοποιήστε το πλαστικό ένθετο σωστά, για να αποφύγετε ζημιές στο ξύλο πεύκου.
- Φροντίστε να στεγνώνετε καλά τον κουβά μετά τη χρήση, ώστε να εξασφαλίσετε τη μακροζωία του.

3. Οδηγίες μεταφοράς και αποθήκευσης:

- Ο κουβάς διαθέτει ένα ανθεκτικό σχοινί μεταφοράς από κάνναβη. Χρησιμοποιήστε αυτό το σχοινί για να μεταφέρετε με ασφάλεια τον κουβά της σάουνας.
- Όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται, αποθηκεύστε ολόκληρο το σετ σε ξηρό μέρος έξω από τη σάουνα.

4. Χρήση του σετ δοχείων για το ρίξιμο νερού:

- Η εργονομική ξύλινη κουτάλα επιτρέπει το ομοιόμορφο και ελεγχόμενο ρίξιμο νερού. Αποφύγετε να γεμίζετε υπερβολικά την κουτάλα, ώστε να μην χυθεί νερό κατά λάθος.
- Χρησιμοποιήστε την κλεψύδρα για την ακριβή μέτρηση των χρόνων έκχυσης, ώστε να διασφαλίζεται η ασφάλεια των χρηστών της σάουνας.

5. Οδηγίες συναρμολόγησης και εγκατάστασης:

- Το θερμο-υγρόμετρο και η κλεψύδρα προορίζονται για τοποθέτηση στον τοίχο.
- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι έχουν τοποθετηθεί με ασφάλεια και σταθερά πριν θέσετε τη σάουνα σε λειτουργία.

Συντήρηση και φροντίδα:

- Συνιστάται ο τακτικός καθαρισμός του πλαστικού ενθέματος και της ξύλινης σπάτουλας, προκειμένου να αποφευχθεί η δημιουργία μούχλας και οι δυσάρεστες οσμές.

- Ελέγχετε τακτικά τη δομή του ξύλου πεύκου για ρωγμές ή άλλες ζημιές που ενδέχεται να επηρεάσουν τη χρήση του.

Οδηγίες απόρριψης:

- Τα ξύλινα εξαρτήματα του σετ μπορούν να απορριφθούν με τρόπο φιλικό προς το περιβάλλον. Τηρήστε τις τοπικές διατάξεις σχετικά με την απόρριψη προϊόντων από ξύλο.

Περίληψη:

Αυτό το σετ αξεσουάρ σάουνας συνδυάζει τη λειτουργικότητα με την κλασική αισθητική και εξασφαλίζει μια άνετη και ελεγχόμενη εμπειρία σάουνας. Φροντίστε πάντα να τηρείτε τις οδηγίες ασφαλείας, ώστε να εξασφαλίσετε τη βέλτιστη χρήση και τη μεγάλη διάρκεια ζωής του προϊόντος.

Biztonsági adatlap a fenyőfából készült, 4 literes, merőkanállal ellátott főzőedény-készlethez

Termékjellemzők és összetétel:

- Anyag: Kiváló minőségű fenyőfa, látható faerezetű
- A csomag tartalma: Szaunavödör műanyag betéttel, öntőkanál, hő- és páratartalom-mérő, valamint homokóra
- Űrtartalom: 4 liter
- Hőállóság: Szaunában való használatra alkalmas
- További felszerelés: Erős kender hordozó kötél, 15 perces homokóra, 2 az 1-ben hő- és páratartalom-mérő

Biztonsági és használati utasítások:

1. A túlmelegedés elkerülése:

- Gondoskodjon arról, hogy a szaunavödör megfelelő távolságra legyen a nagyon forró szaunakövek és egyéb hőforrásoktól, hogy elkerülje a deformálódást vagy az elszíneződést.
- A hő- és páratartalom-mérőt kell használni a hőmérséklet és a páratartalom biztonságos, szaunázásra alkalmas szinten tartásához.

2. Nedvesség elleni védelem:

- A belső betét megvédi a fát a vízzel való állandó érintkezéstől. A műanyag betétet a használati utasításnak megfelelően használja, hogy elkerülje a fenyőfa károsodását.
- A hosszú élettartam biztosítása érdekében gondoskodjon arról, hogy a vödör használat után jól megszáradjon.

3. Szállítási és tárolási útmutatások:

- A vödör egy erős kenderkötéllel van ellátva. Használja ezt a kötelet a szaunavödör biztonságos szállításához.
- Ha a készletet nem használja, tárolja azt száraz helyen, a szaunán kívül.

4. Az öntővödör-készlet használata:

- Az ergonómikus fa kanál lehetővé teszi az egyenletes és szabályozott öntést. Ne töltsön túl a kanalat, hogy elkerülje a nem kívánt kiömlést.
- Használja a homokórát az öntési idők pontos méréséhez, hogy biztosítsa a szaunázók biztonságát.

5. Szerelési és telepítési útmutatások:

- A hő- és páratartalom-mérőt, valamint a homokórát falra szerelésre tervezték. A sauna üzembe helyezése előtt győződjön meg arról, hogy azok biztonságosan és szilárdan vannak felszerelve.

Karbantartás és ápolás:

- A műanyag betét és a fa kanál rendszeres tisztítását javasoljuk a penészesedés és a kellemetlen szagok elkerülése érdekében.

- Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a fenyőfa szerkezetét, hogy nincsenek-e repedések vagy egyéb károsodások, amelyek befolyásolhatják a használatot.

Hulladékkezeléssel kapcsolatos tudnivalók:

- A készlet faalkatrészeit környezetbarát módon lehet ártalmatlanítani. Kérjük, vegye figyelembe a faipari termékek ártalmatlanítására vonatkozó helyi előírásokat.

Összefoglalás:

Ez a sauna-kiegészítő készlet ötvözi a funkcionalitást a klasszikus megjelenéssel, és kényelmes, szabályozott szaunázást biztosít. A termék optimális használata és hosszú élettartama érdekében mindig tartsa be a biztonsági utasításokat.

Veiligheidsdocument voor de set met een gietemmer van dennenhout – 4 liter met schepje

Productkenmerken en samenstelling:

- Materiaal: hoogwaardig dennenhout met zichtbare houtnerf
- Inclusief: saunakom met kunststof inzetstuk, opgietslepel, thermo-hygrometer en zandloper
- Inhoud: 4 liter
- Hittebestendigheid: Geschikt voor gebruik in de sauna
- Extra uitrusting: Robuust hennepdraagkoord, zandloper van 15 minuten, 2-in-1 thermo-hygrometer

Veiligheids- en gebruiksinstructies:

1. Oververhitting voorkomen:

- Zorg ervoor dat de saunamand op ruime afstand van sterk verhitte saunastenen en andere warmtebronnen wordt geplaatst om vervorming of verkleuring te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de thermo-hygrometer om de temperatuur en luchtvochtigheid binnen veilige, voor de sauna geschikte waarden te houden.

2. Bescherming tegen vocht:

- Het inwendige inzetstuk beschermt het hout tegen voortdurend contact met water. Gebruik het kunststof inzetstuk op de juiste manier om schade aan het dennenhout te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de emmer na gebruik goed wordt gedroogd om de levensduur te waarborgen.

3. Aanwijzingen voor transport en opslag:

- De emmer is voorzien van een stevig hennepouw. Gebruik dit touw om de saunabak veilig te vervoeren.
- Bewaar de volledige set op een droge plaats buiten de sauna wanneer deze niet in gebruik is.

4. Gebruik van de opgietslepel:

- Met de ergonomische houten schep kunt u het water gelijkmatig en gecontroleerd opgietsen. Vul de schep niet te vol om ongewenst morsen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de zandloper om de opgiets-tijden nauwkeurig te meten en zo de veiligheid van de saunagasten te waarborgen.

5. Montage- en installatie-instructies:

- De thermo-hygrometer en de zandloper zijn bedoeld voor wandmontage. Zorg ervoor dat ze stevig en veilig zijn bevestigd voordat de sauna in gebruik wordt genomen.

Onderhoud en verzorging:

- Het wordt aanbevolen om het kunststof inzetstuk en de houten schep regelmatig schoon te maken om schimmelvorming en onaangename geuren te voorkomen.

- Controleer regelmatig de structuur van het dennenhout op scheuren of andere beschadigingen die het gebruik zouden kunnen beïnvloeden.

Aanwijzingen voor afvalverwerking:

- De houten onderdelen van de set kunnen op milieuvriendelijke wijze worden afgevoerd. Houd daarbij rekening met de plaatselijke voorschriften voor de afvalverwerking van houtproducten.

Samenvatting:

Deze set sauna-accessoires combineert functionaliteit met een klassieke uitstraling en zorgt voor een comfortabele en gecontroleerde saunabezoek. Houd u altijd aan de veiligheidsinstructies om een optimaal gebruik en een lange levensduur van het product te garanderen.

Dokument dotyczący bezpieczeństwa zestawu do zaparzania z drewna sosnowego – 4 litry z czerpakiem

Właściwości produktu i skład:

- Materiał: wysokiej jakości drewno sosnowe z widocznym usłojeniem
- W zestawie: wiadro do sauny z plastikową wkładką, czerpak do polewania, termohigrometr i klepsydra
- Pojemność: 4 litry
- Odporność na wysoką temperaturę: nadaje się do użytku w saunie
- Dodatkowe wyposażenie: wytrzymała lina konopna do przenoszenia, klepsydra 15-minutowa, termohigrometr 2 w 1

Wskazówki dotyczące bezpieczeństwa i użytkowania:

1. Zapobieganie przegrzaniu:

- Należy upewnić się, że wiadro do sauny jest umieszczone w znacznej odległości od silnie rozgrzanych kamieni saunowych oraz innych źródeł ciepła, aby zapobiec odkształceniom lub przebarwieniom.
- Należy korzystać z termohigrometru, aby utrzymać temperaturę i wilgotność powietrza na bezpiecznym poziomie w pomieszczeniach przeznaczonych do sauny.

2. Ochrona przed wilgocią:

- Wewnętrzna wkładka chroni drewno przed stałym kontaktem z wodą. Należy prawidłowo używać wkładki z tworzywa sztucznego, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom drewna sosnowego.
- Aby zapewnić długą żywotność wiadra, należy zadbać o jego dokładne wysuszenie po użyciu.

3. Wskazówki dotyczące transportu i przechowywania:

- Wiadro jest wyposażone w solidną linę konopną do przenoszenia. Należy używać tej liny do bezpiecznego transportu wiadra do sauny.
- Gdy zestaw nie jest używany, należy go przechowywać w suchym miejscu poza sauną.

4. Sposób użycia zestawu do polewania:

- Ergonomiczna drewniana łyżka pozwala na równomierne i kontrolowane polewanie. Należy unikać przepełniania łyżki, aby zapobiec niechcianemu rozlaniu.
- Należy używać klepsydry do dokładnego odmierzenia czasu zalewania, aby zapewnić bezpieczeństwo osobom korzystającym z sauny.

5. Wskazówki dotyczące montażu i instalacji:

- Termohigrometr i klepsydra są przeznaczone do montażu na ścianie. Przed uruchomieniem sauny należy upewnić się, że są one zamontowane bezpiecznie i stabilnie.

Konserwacja i pielęgnacja:

- Zaleca się regularne czyszczenie wkładki z tworzywa sztucznego oraz drewnianej łopatki, aby zapobiec powstawaniu pleśni i nieprzyjemnych zapachów.

- Należy regularnie sprawdzać strukturę drewna sosnowego pod kątem pęknięć lub innych uszkodzeń, które mogłyby wpłynąć na użytkowanie.

Wskazówki dotyczące utylizacji:

- Drewniane elementy zestawu można utylizować w sposób przyjazny dla środowiska. Należy przy tym przestrzegać lokalnych przepisów dotyczących utylizacji produktów drewnianych.

Podsumowanie:

Ten zestaw akcesoriów do sauny łączy w sobie funkcjonalność z klasycznym wyglądem i zapewnia komfortowe oraz kontrolowane korzystanie z sauny. Należy zawsze przestrzegać wskazówek dotyczących bezpieczeństwa, aby zapewnić optymalne użytkowanie i długą żywotność produktu.

Documento de segurança relativo ao conjunto de balde para infusão em madeira de pinho – 4 litros com concha

Características e composição do produto:

- Material: Madeira de pinho de alta qualidade com veios visíveis
- Inclui: Balde de sauna com inserção em plástico, concha para infusão, termohigrómetro e ampulheta
- Capacidade: 4 litros
- Resistência ao calor: Adequado para utilização na sauna
- Equipamento adicional: Corda de transporte robusta em cânhamo, ampulheta de 15 minutos, termohigrómetro 2 em 1

Instruções de segurança e de utilização:

1. Prevenção do sobreaquecimento:

- Certifique-se de que o balde da sauna está colocado a uma distância suficiente das pedras da sauna muito quentes, bem como de outras fontes de calor, para evitar deformações ou descolorações.
- Deve utilizar-se o termohigrómetro para manter a temperatura e a humidade do ar dentro de valores seguros e adequados para a sauna.

2. Proteção contra a humidade:

- O revestimento interior protege a madeira do contacto constante com a água. Utilize o revestimento de plástico de forma adequada para evitar danos na madeira de pinho.
- Certifique-se de que o balde é bem seco após a utilização, para garantir a sua durabilidade.

3. Instruções de transporte e armazenamento:

- O balde está equipado com uma corda de cânhamo resistente. Utilize esta corda para transportar o balde da sauna em segurança.
- Armazene o conjunto completo num local seco, fora da sauna, quando não estiver a ser utilizado.

4. Utilização do conjunto de balde para infusão:

- A concha ergonómica de madeira permite uma infusão uniforme e controlada. Evite encher demasiado a concha, para evitar derramamentos indesejados.
- Utilize a ampulheta para medir com precisão os tempos de infusão, de modo a garantir a segurança dos utilizadores da sauna.

5. Instruções de montagem e instalação:

- O termohigrómetro e a ampulheta destinam-se a ser montados na parede. Certifique-se de que estão bem fixados e seguros antes de colocar a sauna em funcionamento.

Manutenção e cuidados:

- Recomenda-se a limpeza regular do inserto de plástico e da colher de madeira, para evitar a formação de bolor e odores desagradáveis.

- Verifique regularmente a estrutura da madeira de pinho para detetar fissuras ou outros danos que possam afetar a sua utilização.

Instruções para a eliminação:

- Os componentes de madeira do conjunto podem ser eliminados de forma ecológica. Respeite as normas locais relativas à eliminação de produtos de madeira.

Resumo:

Este conjunto de acessórios para sauna combina funcionalidade com um design clássico e garante uma sessão de sauna confortável e controlada. Respeite sempre as instruções de segurança para garantir uma utilização ideal e uma longa vida útil do produto.

Document de siguranță pentru setul de găleată de infuzie din lemn de pin – 4 litri, cu lingură

Caracteristici și compoziție:

- Material: lemn de pin de înaltă calitate, cu fibră vizibilă
- Setul include: găleată de saună cu inserție din plastic, lingură pentru turnare, termohigrometru și clepsidră
- Capacitate: 4 litri
- Rezistență la căldură: Potrivit pentru utilizarea în saună
- Dotări suplimentare: Frânghie robustă din cânepă, clepsidră de 15 minute, termohigrometru 2-în-1

Instrucțiuni de siguranță și de utilizare:

1. Prevenirea supraîncălzirii:

- Asigurați-vă că vasul pentru saună este amplasat la o distanță suficientă față de pietrele de saună foarte încălzite, precum și de alte surse de căldură, pentru a evita deformările sau decolorările.
- Se recomandă utilizarea unui termo-higrometru pentru a menține temperatura și umiditatea aerului la niveluri sigure, adecvate pentru saună.

2. Protecție împotriva umezelii:

- Inserția interioară protejează lemnul de contactul constant cu apa. Utilizați inserția din plastic în mod corespunzător pentru a preveni deteriorarea lemnului de pin.
- Asigurați-vă că găleata este bine uscată după utilizare, pentru a-i asigura durabilitatea.

3. Instrucțiuni de transport și depozitare:

- Găleata este prevăzută cu o frânghie robustă din cânepă. Folosiți această frânghie pentru a transporta în siguranță găleata de saună.
- Depozitați întregul set într-un loc uscat, în afara saunei, atunci când nu este utilizat.

4. Utilizarea setului de găleată pentru turnare:

- Lingura ergonomică din lemn permite o turnare uniformă și controlată. Evitați să umpleți prea mult lingura, pentru a preveni vărsarea accidentală.
- Folosiți clepsidra pentru a măsura cu precizie timpul de turnare, pentru a asigura siguranța utilizatorilor saunei.

5. Instrucțiuni de montare și instalare:

- Termo-higrometrul și clepsidra sunt destinate montării pe perete. Asigurați-vă că sunt montate în siguranță și bine fixate înainte de punerea în funcțiune a saunei.

Întreținere și îngrijire:

- Se recomandă curățarea periodică a inserției din plastic și a spatulei din lemn, pentru a preveni apariția mușgaiului și a mirosurilor neplăcute.
- Verificați periodic structura lemnului de pin pentru a depista eventualele fisuri sau alte deteriorări care ar putea afecta utilizarea produsului.

Instrucțiuni privind eliminarea deșeurilor:

- Componentele din lemn ale setului pot fi eliminate în mod ecologic. Vă rugăm să respectați reglementările locale privind eliminarea produselor din lemn.

Rezumat:

Acest set de accesorii pentru saună îmbină funcționalitatea cu un aspect clasic și asigură o sesiune de saună confortabilă și controlată. Respectați întotdeauna instrucțiunile de siguranță pentru a asigura o utilizare optimă și o durată de viață îndelungată a produsului.

Säkerhetsdokument för upphällningsskålsatsen i furu – 4 liter med skopa

Produktegenskaper och sammansättning:

- Material: Högkvalitativt tallvirke med synlig trästruktur
- Ingår: Bastuhink med plastinsats, hållskopa, termo-hygrometer och sandur
- Rymd: 4 liter
- Värmebeständighet: Lämplig för användning i bastun
- Övrig utrustning: Robust bärrep av hampa, 15-minuters timglas, 2-i-1 termo-hygrometer

Säkerhets- och användningsanvisningar:

1. Undvik överhettning:

- Se till att placera bastukärlet på tillräckligt avstånd från starkt upphettade bastustenar och andra värmekällor för att undvika deformationer eller missfärgningar.
- Använd termo-hygrometern för att hålla temperaturen och luftfuktigheten inom säkra nivåer som är lämpliga för bastun.

2. Skydd mot fukt:

- Den inre insatsen skyddar träet mot ständig kontakt med vatten. Använd plastinsatsen på rätt sätt för att förhindra skador på tallvirket.
- Se till att hinken torkas ordentligt efter användning för att säkerställa en lång livslängd.

3. Transport- och förvaringsanvisningar:

- Hinken är försedd med ett robust bärrep av hampa. Använd detta rep för att transportera bastuhinken på ett säkert sätt.
- Förvara hela setet på en torr plats utanför bastun när det inte används.

4. Användning av upphällningssetet:

- Den ergonomiska träskopan möjliggör en jämn och kontrollerad upphällning. Undvik att fylla skopan för mycket för att förhindra oavsiktlig spill.
- Använd timglasets för att mäta påhållningstiderna exakt och därmed garantera säkerheten för bastubesökarna.

5. Monterings- och installationsanvisningar:

- Termohygrometern och timglasets är avsedda för väggmontering. Se till att de är ordentligt och stadigt monterade innan bastun tas i bruk.

Underhåll och skötsel:

- Vi rekommenderar att du regelbundet rengör plastinsatsen och träslivarerna för att undvika mögelbildning och obehagliga lukter.
- Kontrollera regelbundet tallvedens struktur för att upptäcka sprickor eller andra skador som kan påverka användningen.

Anvisningar för avfallshantering:

- Träkomponenterna i satsen kan kasseras på ett miljövänligt sätt. Följ de lokala bestämmelserna för avfallshantering av träprodukter.

Sammanfattning:

Denna uppsättning bastutillbehör förenar funktionalitet med ett klassiskt utseende och garanterar en bekväm och kontrollerad bastuupplevelse. Se alltid till att följa säkerhetsanvisningarna för att säkerställa optimal användning och lång livslängd för produkten.

Bezpečnostný dokument k súprave na prípravu čaju z borovicového dreva – 4 litre s naberačkou

Vlastnosti a zloženie produktu:

- Materiál: Vysoko kvalitné borovicové drevo s viditeľnou drevenou štruktúrou
- Súčasťou balenia: Saunový vedro s plastovou vložkou, naberačka na polievanie, termo-hygrometer a presýpacie hodiny
- Objem: 4 litre
- Odolnosť voči teplu: Vhodné na použitie v saune
- Ďalšie príslušenstvo: Robustné konopné nosné lano, 15-minútové presýpacie hodiny, termo-hygrometer 2 v 1

Bezpečnostné pokyny a pokyny na používanie:

1. Predchádzanie prehriatiu:

- Uistite sa, že vedro do sauny je umiestnené v dostatočnej vzdialenosti od silne rozpálených saunových kameňov, ako aj od iných zdrojov tepla, aby sa predišlo deformáciám alebo zafarbeniu.
- Na udržanie teploty a vlhkosti vzduchu v bezpečných, pre saunu vhodných rozsahoch by sa mal používať termo-hygrometer.

2. Ochrana pred vlhkosťou:

- Vnútna vložka chráni drevo pred neustálym kontaktom s vodou. Používajte plastovú vložku správne, aby ste predišli poškodeniu borovicového dreva.
- Po použití sa uistite, že vedro je dobre vysušené, aby sa zabezpečila jeho dlhá životnosť.

3. Pokyny pre prepravu a skladovanie:

- Vedro je vybavené pevným konopným lanom na prenášanie. Toto lano použite na bezpečnú prepravu saunového vedra.
- Keď súpravu nepoužívate, skladujte ju na suchom mieste mimo sauny.

4. Použitie súpravy na polievanie:

- Ergonomická drevená naberačka umožňuje rovnomerné a kontrolované polievanie. Vyhnite sa preplneniu naberačky, aby nedošlo k neúmyselnému rozliatiu.
- Používajte presýpacie hodiny na presné meranie času nalievania, aby ste zaistili bezpečnosť návštevníkov sauny.

5. Pokyny na montáž a inštaláciu:

- Termo-hygrometer a presýpacie hodiny sú určené na montáž na stenu. Pred uvedením sauny do prevádzky sa uistite, že sú bezpečne a pevne namontované.

Údržba a starostlivosť:

- Odporúča sa pravidelné čistenie plastovej vložky a drevenej lopatky, aby sa zabránilo tvorbe plesne a vzniku nepríjemných zápachov.
- Pravidelne kontrolujte štruktúru borovicového dreva, či sa na ňom neobjavili praskliny alebo iné poškodenia, ktoré by mohli ovplyvniť jeho používanie.

Pokyny k likvidácii:

- Drevené súčasti sady je možné likvidovať spôsobom šetrným k životnému prostrediu. Pri tom dodržiavajte miestne predpisy týkajúce sa likvidácie drevených výrobkov.

Zhrnutie:

Táto sada príslušenstva do sauny spája funkčnosť s klasickým vzhľadom a zaručuje pohodlné a kontrolované saunovanie. Vždy dodržiavajte bezpečnostné pokyny, aby ste zaistili optimálne využitie a dlhú životnosť výrobku.